Baptist Grammar School

2024 Fee Schedule and Further Information

Local Students

Tuition Fees

Prep to Year 12
Preparatory $24,532 $6,133
Years 1-3 $28,996 $7,249
Years 4-6 $32,352 $8,088
Year 7 $35,352 $8,838
Years 8-10 $36,744 $9,186
Years 11-12 $37976 $9,494

Early Learning Centre

_ Full Year Per Billing

3 Year Old Group

2 full days $12,020 $3,005
3 full days $18,036 $4,509
5 full days $30,064 $7,516
4 Year Old Group

3 full days $18,036 $4,509
4 full days $24,052 $6,013
5 full days $30,064 $7,516
3 Year Old Group

2 full days $9,812 $2,453
4 Year Old Group

3 full days $14,724 $3,681

Tuition Fees are billed in four instalments, one period in advance, as
follows:

Accounts mailed out  Approx period Payment due date
covered

31 October 2023 Term 1, 2024 30 November 2023

End January 2024 Term 2, 2024 29 February 2024

End April 2024 Term 3, 2024 31 May 2024

End July 2024 Term 4, 2024 30 August 2024

End October 2024 Term 1,2025 End November 2024

* Fees and Condition of Enrolment are subject to change without
notice

Application Fees
To apply for enrolment at Carey a non-refundable and non-
transferable application fee of $200* per student is payable.

Enrolment Fee

When an offer of enrolment at Carey is accepted a non-refundable
and non-transferable enrolment fee of $1,800* per student for
ELC-Year 12 entry is payable.

Tuition Deposit

A non-refundable and non-transferable Tuition Deposit of $2,000
will be payable as outlined in the Letter of Offer (ELC, Prep, Year
5 and Year 7 only). This deposit is only redeemable against tuition
fees for Prep, Year 5 and Year 7 entry and is credited to the April
fee account in the relevant year the student commences. Tuition
Deposits paid with ELC entry become redeemable only against
tuition fees when the student enters Prep and is credited to the
April fee account of that Prep year.

Late Fees and Overdue Accounts

Fees not paid by the payment due date noted on each statement
and as listed in the School calendar, will incur a late fee of $125%
which is not refundable or reversible. The School is not responsible
for any delays in receiving your payment (including banking, postal
delays or lost mail).

Family Discount

Families with three or more children, in full-time 4 year old
Kindergarten to Year 12 and concurrently attending the School,
qualify for a 20% discount on tuition fees only for the third
youngest child and every child after the third.

Scholarships

For information regarding scholarships please refer to our
website or contact the Admissions Office on 03 9816 1242, email
admissions@carey.com.au

Withdrawal of a student after enrolment

As per the conditions on the signed Enrolment Agreement, one
term's notice in writing to the Head of School and the Admissions
Manager is required prior to the permanent withdrawal of a
student. For year-end leavers notice is required by the end of Term
3 holidays. If the required notice is not received a fee equivalent to
one half term'’s fees is payable.
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Consolidated Fees

Consolidated Fees are payable in addition to tuition fees and
cover each level's Technology Fees, Experiential Learning, Outdoor
Education Program and Carey Zero Program in Year 10. This fee
does not include notebook/iPad charges or individual elective trips.

GST free items

Year Level Full Year Per Billing
Preparatory $604 $151
1-2 $800 $200
3 $1,100 $275
4 $1,348 $337
5 $1,652 $413
6 $1.952 $488
7 $1,800 $450
8 $2180 $545
9 $2,092 $523
10 $5,500 $1,375
1 $1,040 $260
12 (three instalments  $1,041 $347
only)

Taxable supply items inclusive of GST

Year Level Full Year Per Billing
Preparatory $256 $64

1 $256 $64

2 $256 $64

3 $312 $78

4 $316 $79

5 $508 $127
6 $572 $143
7 $192 $48

8 $340 $85

9 $140 $35
10 $596 $149

iPads and Computer Notebooks

A School provided iPad is compulsory for all Prep to Year 4 and a
School provided notebook computer is compulsory for Years 5 to
12. These devices are subject to an additional compulsory charge.
Further information can be obtained from CareyLink - Digital Life
at Carey.

Out of School Hours Care
Out of school hours care is provided by OSH Club. Please contact
Junior School Reception for further details.

Additional Instrumental Music Tuition
For information please refer to our separate fee schedule available
on our Website or CareyLink or at the Music School Reception.

School Uniforms

School uniform is compulsory. Students can choose between new
and secondhand uniform of good quality. An indicative cost of a
new uniform is approximately $AUD900-$AUD1,000. The School's
official uniform supplier is:

Bob Stewart of Kew
201-211 High Street, Kew,
Victoria 3101

Tel: +613 9853 8429
www.bobstewart.com.au

The School's secondhand uniform shop (the ‘Swap Shop') operates
from the Kew Campus. Opening hours vary, and are posted on our
Website or CareyLink.

School Books

School books will cost up to $450* per annum. A booklist for the
School's official book supplier is published at the end of each
School year, and is also posted on CareyLink.

Fee Payment Methods
(Receipts are issued upon request)

This is the School's preferred method of payment.
BPay - Biller code 3418 Reference number is your account
number as shown on the front of your statement.

Bank Cheques should be made payable to Carey Baptist
Grammar School. Attach your payment to a copy of your
account and address to the Accounts Office, Carey Baptist
Grammar School, 349 Barkers Road, Kew, Victoria 3107,
Australia.

Credit card payment can be made at the Accounts Office, 349
Barkers Road Kew between 8.00am and 4.30pm. Credit card
payments cannot be accepted over the phone or by personally
written or emailed authorities.

Billing Direct Debit — Please contact the Accounts Office for
more information on arranging payment of fees directly from
your nominated account 10 days prior to the due date.

Lump Sum Payment one year in advance (tuition fees only)
Please contact the Accounts Office if you would like to arrange
payment of fees one year in advance at a discounted rate. Cut
off dates apply.

Cash payment for fees is not accepted.
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